

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-1	79WA	Version:	1	Name:	Agreement with Ardurra Grou Services for CIP EO-3596	p, Inc. for Professional
Туре:	WA-Agenda Item				Status:	Approved	
File created:	9/24	/2021			In control:	Water Commission (now und Commission)	er Utilities
On agenda:	9/30/2021				Final action:	9/30/2021	
Title:	Recommendation to authorize the General Manager to execute an agreement with Ardurra Group, Inc. to provide Professional Engineering Services for the Program and Project Management of Capi Improvement Plan (EO-3596) in an amount not to exceed \$1,658,039 for a term of three (3) years.						
	Bureau: Engineering						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 2021 09-30   #03  Ardurra Group - CIP PM EO-3596 Revised Brdltr, 2. 2021 09-30   #03  Ardurra Group (EO-3596) - Attachment, 3. 2021 09-30   #03  Ardurra Group (EO-3596) - Presentation						
Date	Ver.	Action B	у		Ac	tion	Result
9/30/2021	1		Commission Commissior	•	under ap	prove recommendation	Pass

Recommendation to authorize the General Manager to execute an agreement with Ardurra Group, Inc. to provide Professional Engineering Services for the Program and Project Management of Capital Improvement Plan (EO-3596) in an amount not to exceed \$1,658,039 for a term of three (3) years.

The cost to the Water Fund will be incurred during FY 22 through FY 24 and covered by CIP funding. Annual amounts are unknown at this time, but the total amount will not exceed the contract total of \$1,658,039.

Approve recommendation.